
 

For Date: 12/15/2025  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

25-28605        0010 Phone - suspicious vehicles Unable to Locate   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    WHITCOMBS MILL RD 

 

25-28606        0027 Initiated - SITE CHECK Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 173] ELM ST 

 

25-28607        0032 Initiated - SITE CHECK No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 55] PARK AVE 

 

25-28608        0121 Initiated - SITE CHECK Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 507] WASHINGTON ST 

 

25-28609        0252 Phone - ALARM Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1517] MARLBORO ST 

      Refer To Field Int:    25-3277-FI 

 

25-28610        0355 Initiated - SITE CHECK Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 275] WEST HILL RD 

 

25-28611        0448 Initiated - SITE CHECK Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 59] EMERALD ST 

 

25-28612        0707 Phone - ANIMAL CONTROL-COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    ROUTE 9 + BASE HILL RD 

 

25-28613        0733 Initiated - CRIMINAL TRESPASS NOTICE Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

25-28614        0740 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Unable to Locate   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    ROUTE 12 

 

25-28615        0825 Initiated - FINGERPRINT Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

25-28616        0854 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 589] MAIN ST 

      Refer To Field Int:    25-3278-FI 

 

25-28617        0920 Phone - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 589] MAIN ST 

 

25-28618        0953 Phone - ASSAULT Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1465] WATER ST 

       Refer To Incident:    25-2484-OF 

 

25-28619        1024 Phone - CRIMINAL THREATENING Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1417] ASH BROOK RD 

       Refer To Incident:    25-2485-OF 

 

25-28620        1031 Initiated - CRIMINAL TRESPASS Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 114] MAIN ST 

 

25-28621        1115 Phone - THEFT Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 795] EMERALD ST 

      Refer To Field Int:    25-3280-FI 



 

25-28622        1133 Phone - POLICE INFORMATION Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 286] PARK AVE 

      Refer To Field Int:    25-3281-FI 

 

25-28623        1138 Phone - LOST PROPERTY No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1561] ASH BROOK RD 

 

25-28624        1157 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2084] LEE ST 

       Refer To Incident:    25-2488-OF 

 

25-28627        1159 Phone - CHECK THE WELFARE Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    LEVERETT ST 

      Refer To Field Int:    25-3282-FI 

 

25-28626        1200 Phone - RECOVERED PROPERTY No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 114] MAIN ST 

 

25-28625        1201 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 114] MAIN ST 

 

25-28629        1238 911 - JUVENILE OFFENSES Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 286] PARK AVE 

      Refer To Field Int:    25-3283-FI 

 

25-28630        1321 911 - SUSPICIOUS PERSONS Unable to Locate   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1596] ASH BROOK RD 

 

25-28631        1347 Phone - DISTURBANCE Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 917] MAIN ST 

 

25-28632        1354 Phone - RECOVERED PROPERTY Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

       Refer To Incident:    25-2490-OF 

 

25-28633        1432 911 - 911 HANG-UP CALLS No Action Required   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 725] ISLAND ST 

 

25-28634        1524 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Summons Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    ROUTE 10 

 

25-28635        1534 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    ROUTE 9 + ROUTE 10 

 

25-28636        1540 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2062] WEST ST 

       Refer To Accident:    25-911-AC 

 

25-28637        1550 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Broadcast BOLO   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2124] WEST ST 

 

25-28638        1600 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 692] COURT ST 

       Refer To Incident:    25-2489-OF 

 

25-28639        1600 Phone - CHECK THE WELFARE Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 733] IVY DR 

 



25-28640        1610 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSONS Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 73] EMERALD ST 

      Refer To Field Int:    25-3284-FI 

 

25-28641        1613 Phone - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1882] WATER ST 

 

25-28642        1657 Phone - CRIMINAL TRESPASS NOTICE Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 114] MAIN ST 

 

25-28643        1713 Walk-In - RECOVERED PROPERTY No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Walk-In 

  Location/Address:    RAILROAD ST 

 

25-28644        1719 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 117] WEST ST 

 

25-28645        1736 Initiated - REPORTS Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

25-28646        1744 Initiated - SERVE WARRANT Arrest(s) Made   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 265] WINTER ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    25-1293-AR 

            Arrest:    FORCIER, ROBERT ALAN      

           Address:    SUMMER ST    KEENE, NH 

               Age:    64 

           Charges:    Criminal Trespass 

 

25-28647        1745 Walk-In - INVOLUNTARY EMERGENCY ADMISSIO Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    Walk-In 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1449] WINTER ST 

        Refer To Summons:    25-1294-AR 

           Summons:    COTA, ADAM W      

           Address:    WINTER ST    KEENE, NH 

               Age:    45 

           Charges:    Bench Warrants 

       Refer To Incident:    25-2492-OF 

 

25-28648        1800 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2044] MEADOW RD 

 

25-28649        1803 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    MAPLE AVE + ORIOLE AVE 

 

25-28650        1852 911 - JUVENILE OFFENSES Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2530] SCHULT ST 

       Refer To Incident:    25-2491-OF 

 

25-28651        1902 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Broadcast BOLO   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + ROUTE 101 

 

25-28652        1910 911 - DISTURBANCE Unable to Locate   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    HOWARD ST 

 

25-28653        1927 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    PLEASANT ST 

      Refer To Field Int:    25-3285-FI 

 

25-28654        1933 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 114] MAIN ST 

 

25-28655        1950 Phone - FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2530] SCHULT ST 



 

25-28656        2010 Phone - DISTURBANCE Unable to Locate   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    HOWARD ST 

 

25-28657        2019 911 - 911 HANG-UP CALLS No Action Required   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1417] ASH BROOK RD 

 

25-28658        2048 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Summons Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    PARK AVE + BURR AVE 

 

25-28659        2108 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    COURT ST + HIGH ST 

 

25-28660        2147 Phone - DISABLED MV No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    WYMAN WAY + MAIN ST 

 

25-28661        2154 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WINCHESTER ST + 101 RT 

 

25-28662        2202 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1763] MARLBORO RD 

 

25-28663        2215 Initiated - SERVE WARRANT Arrest(s) Made   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [WIN] ELM ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    25-1295-AR 

            Arrest:    GARLAND, LUCIUS DAVID      

           Address:    ELM ST   WINCHESTER, NH 

               Age:    23 

           Charges:    Reckless Conduct - Deadly Weapon 

                       Disobeying an Officer 

                       Reckless Operation 

 

25-28664        2216 Initiated - SERVE WARRANT Unable to Locate   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 692] COURT ST 

 

25-28665        2253 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + DAVIS ST 

 

25-28666        2310 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WASHINGTON ST + COTTAGE ST 

 

25-28667        2325 Initiated - suspicious vehicles Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 55] PARK AVE 

      Refer To Field Int:    25-3286-FI 

 

25-28668        2325 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    ALLEN CT 

      Refer To Field Int:    25-3288-FI 

 

25-28669        2326 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSONS Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    CASTLE ST 

      Refer To Field Int:    25-3287-FI 

 

25-28670        2327 Initiated - SITE CHECK No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 194] RESERVOIR ST 

 

 

 


